WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008SGC126373

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Telephone: (033) 40340300 | Fax: (033) 40340400 E-mail: info@wbmsc.gov.in | Website: www.wbmsc.gov.in

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES- 785/4849

Date: 29/12/2017

ORDER

Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction is hereby accorded for 'Repair and renovation of Apothecary Unit and Anti termite treatment at Vishwanath Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya & Hospital' at an estimated cost of Rs 3,98,012.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Eight ThousandTwelve) only approved vide AAFS no. 316 /HF/AYUSH/Samity-60/2017 dated 28.12.17 of West Bengal AYUSH Samity, Department of Health & Family Welfare out of the Grants of National AYUSH Mission.

The details are as follows:

| SI. No. | Particulars | Amounts (in Rs.) |
|------------|---|------------------|
| 1 | Repair and renovation of Apothecary Unit at Vishwanath Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya & Hospital | 1,84,073.00 |
| 2 | Anti termite treatment at Vishwanath Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya & Hospital | 2,04,232.00 |
| 3 | Contingency @2.5%: | 9,708.00 |
| 4 | Total: | 3,98,012.00 |

The work will be executed by the Executive Engineer , PWD, Kolkata North Health Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited as per norms stated in the order of the Health & Family Welfare Dept., M.S. Branch, vide no. HF/O/MS/384/W-39-12 dt. 01.06.2012 read with Notification No. 86-W(C)-1M-106/11 dt. 06.02.2012 and Memorandum no 37-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 17.01.2012 of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal.

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES- 785/4849/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. D G Ayush & Secretary & Member Secretary, Executive Committee, West Bengal Ayush Samity
- 2. Director, Homoeopathy & Ayurved, H& FW Dept
- 3. Superintendent & Ex-Officio Professor, Vishwanath Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya & Hospital.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PWD, Kolkata Health Circle & Ex-Officio Superintending Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 5. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 6. Executive Engineer , PWD Kolkata Noth Health Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 7. Consultant Project Engineer (Civil), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 8. Office Copy

Managing Director

Managing Director

Date: 29/12/2017



West Bengal AYUSH Samity Health & Family Welfare Deptt. Swasthya Bhavan GN-29, Sector-V,Salt lake city Kolkata-700091

No 3 16 /HF/AYUSH/Samity-60/2017

Dated: 28.12.17

From: D G AYUSH & Secretary

&

Member Secretary, Executive Committee West Bengal AYUSH Samity 29/1917 M (MG) 15.50

729 1417

To: Managing Director,

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Swasthya Sathi,

Swasthya Bhawan Complex

ORDER

In terms of F.No.R. 14030/01/2017- H&D cell dt. 18.08.2017 sanction of the scheme of construction work of AYUSH Institution has been accorded by NAM, Ministry of AYUSH, G.O.I. Now in partial modification of order No 281/HF/AYUSH/Samity-60/2017 dt. 06.12.17 fund of Rs. 1,79,46,803/- (Rupees one crore seventy nine lakh forty six thousand eight hundred three) only is released in favour of the Managing Director,WBMSCL for construction work of AYUSH Institutions as shown against each below:-

| SL NO. | Name of the Institution | Name of work | Total Estimate | Amount sanctioned |
|-----------|--|--|-----------------------|-------------------|
| 1. | The Calcutta Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital | Repair and renovation and up gradation works to the O.T. block, Patients' Toilet Block, X-ray & USG rooms, Dept. of Surgery and Materia Medica at The Calcutta Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital | | Rs. 45,23,966.00 |
| 2. | Midnapore Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital | Vertical Extension of Canteen Building New Boundary Wall in front of the College Building | Rs. 32,46,387.00 | Rs. 32,46,387.00 |
| 3. | Institute of Post Graduate Ayurvedic Education & Research | Vertical extension of 4th floor over 3rd floor Renovation of Museum at 3rd floor-infrastructure | Rs. 61,06,247.00 | Rs. 61,06,247.00 |
| 4. | J.B.Roy State Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital | Land development, construction of fencing for the proposed Herbal Garden at Patipukur Ayurvedic Hospital Compound Renovation including creation of racks and sitting arrangements at Library. | Rs. 36,66,366.00 | Rs. 36,66,366.00 |
| 5. | Vishwanath Ayurved Mahavidyalay a & Hospital | Repair and Renovation of Apothecary Unit Anti -termite treatment | Rs. 4,03,837.00 | Rs. 4,03,837.00 |
| | 1 | Total | Rs. 1,79,46,803 | Rs. 1,79,46,803 |

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

D G AYUSH & Secretary

Member Secretary
Executive Committee,
West Bengal AYUSH Samity

Dated: 28.12.17

No 3/6 /HF/AYUSH/Samity-60/2017/1(4)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. General Manager, WBMSCL.

- 2. Principal,
- (a) Calcutta Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital
- (b) D.N.De. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital
- (c) Midnapore Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital
- (d) IPGAE&R, Shyamadas Vaidya Shastra Pith
- 3. Principal Superintendent, J.B.Roy State Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital

4. Superintenent, Viswanath Ayurveda Mahavidyalay.

D G AYUSH & Secretary

&

Member Secretary Executive Committee, West Bengal AYUSH Samity